



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulations

02-122m MOT-Bigger Road Improvements

Description: CIP #5215-77750
 PID # 103342
 OPWC# DDU08

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) John R. Jurgenson Co.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Section 1: ODOT Funded Work									
0010	202-5000	EACH	245.00	\$7.000	\$1,715.00	\$14.000	\$3,430.00	\$11.000	\$2,695.00
	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED								
0020	254-1000	SY	51,195.00	\$1.500	\$76,792.50	\$1.600	\$81,912.00	\$0.850	\$43,515.75
	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE								
0030	407-2000	GAL	5,120.00	\$2.500	\$12,800.00	\$2.000	\$10,240.00	\$2.500	\$12,800.00
	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT								
0040	441-1000	TON	1,422.00	\$69.000	\$98,118.00	\$74.000	\$105,228.00	\$96.000	\$136,512.00
	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")								
0050	442-1000	TON	2,133.00	\$79.000	\$168,507.00	\$90.000	\$191,970.00	\$96.000	\$204,768.00
	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A, (448), (1.5")								
0060	611-2810	EACH	6.00	\$250.000	\$1,500.00	\$300.000	\$1,800.00	\$225.000	\$1,350.00
	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1								
0070	611-2822	EACH	7.00	\$650.000	\$4,550.00	\$500.000	\$3,500.00	\$800.000	\$5,600.00
	STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2, WITH NEW FRAME AND LID								
0080	614-1000	LS	1.00	\$12,506.500	\$12,506.50	\$27,717.600	\$27,717.60	\$18,875.000	\$18,875.00
	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC								

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) John R. Jurgenson Co.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0090	621-2000 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW	EACH	100.00	\$25.000	\$2,500.00	\$19.650	\$1,965.00	\$19.650	\$1,965.00
0100	621-1000 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, WHITE-RED	EACH	274.00	\$25.000	\$6,850.00	\$19.650	\$5,384.10	\$19.650	\$5,384.10
0110	621-3000 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, BLUE-BLUE	EACH	46.00	\$25.000	\$1,150.00	\$19.650	\$903.90	\$19.650	\$903.90
0120	632-6300 DETECTOR LOOP	EACH	22.00	\$1,200.000	\$26,400.00	\$1,320.000	\$29,040.00	\$1,320.000	\$29,040.00
0130	644-1200 LANE LINE, 4"	MILE	3.04	\$1,000.000	\$3,040.00	\$1,000.000	\$3,040.00	\$1,000.000	\$3,040.00
0140	644-1500 CENTER LINE, DOUBLE SOLID	MILE	0.34	\$3,000.000	\$1,020.00	\$4,000.000	\$1,360.00	\$4,000.000	\$1,360.00
0150	644-1600 CENTER LINE, DOUBLE BROKEN & SOLID	MILE	0.45	\$3,000.000	\$1,350.00	\$3,218.000	\$1,448.10	\$3,218.000	\$1,448.10
0160	644-1800 CHANNELIZING LINE, 6"	FOOT	1,760.00	\$1.200	\$2,112.00	\$1.150	\$2,024.00	\$1.150	\$2,024.00
0170	644-2100 STOP LINE, 24"	FOOT	315.00	\$5.000	\$1,575.00	\$5.000	\$1,575.00	\$5.000	\$1,575.00
0180	644-2200 CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FOOT	1,262.00	\$2.000	\$2,524.00	\$2.500	\$3,155.00	\$2.500	\$3,155.00
0190	644-2210 CROSSWALK LINE, 24"	FOOT	120.00	\$2.500	\$300.00	\$4.000	\$480.00	\$4.000	\$480.00
0200	644-3000 LANE ARROW	EACH	40.00	\$100.000	\$4,000.00	\$70.000	\$2,800.00	\$70.000	\$2,800.00
0210	901-6362 WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS	EACH	18.00	\$160.000	\$2,880.00	\$75.000	\$1,350.00	\$80.000	\$1,440.00
0220	902-2002 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, AS PER PLAN	EA	7.00	\$400.000	\$2,800.00	\$500.000	\$3,500.00	\$500.000	\$3,500.00
Section 2: OPWC Funded Work									
0230	202-3024 CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)	SF	6,503.00	\$2.000	\$13,006.00	\$3.000	\$19,509.00	\$3.000	\$19,509.00

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) John R. Jurgenson Co.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0250	202-3100	SF	690.00	\$4.000	\$2,760.00	\$5.750	\$3,967.50	\$5.750	\$3,967.50
	CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED								
0260	202-1100	EACH	2.00	\$600.000	\$1,200.00	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	\$500.000	\$1,000.00
	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED								
0270	608A-2161	SF	6,503.00	\$8.000	\$52,024.00	\$8.100	\$52,674.30	\$8.100	\$52,674.30
	6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN								
0280	609-1051	FOOT	1,843.00	\$25.000	\$46,075.00	\$36.500	\$67,269.50	\$36.500	\$67,269.50
	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN								
0290	609-3000	SF	690.00	\$7.000	\$4,830.00	\$18.000	\$12,420.00	\$18.000	\$12,420.00
	6" CONCRETE MEDIAN								
0300	611-1200	EACH	2.00	\$2,421.000	\$4,842.00	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00
	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED								
0301	202-2101	FOOT	1,843.00	\$11.000	\$20,273.00	\$10.000	\$18,430.00	\$10.000	\$18,430.00
	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN								
(30 Items)			Totals:		\$580,000.00		\$665,093.00		\$665,501.15